
 

 

    MINERAL COUNTY 

 P.O. Box 1450 

 Hawthorne, NV 89415 

 www.mineralcountynv.us 

     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair Larry Grant 945-2446  ccc@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Curtis Schlepp 945-2446  ccb@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Commissioner Tina Manzini 945-2446 cca@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Assessor Kevin Chisum 945-3684 kchisum.@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Clerk/Treasurer Teresa McNally 945-2446 clerk-treasurer@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 District Attorney Jaren Stanton 945-3636 jstanton@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Recorder/Auditor Cindy Nixon 945-3673 recorder@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Sheriff William Ferguson 945-2436 bferguson@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Building Stephanie Flow 945-3671 sflow@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Comptroller Hillary Womack 945-0706 hwomack@mineralcountynv.org 
     

 Emergency Management 
Chris Lawrence 945-0728 firechief@mineralcountynv.org 

     
 Public Works  945-3897 mpublicdir@att.net 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board meets:  1st & 3rd Wednesday (and following Thursday if necessary) 

 105 S. A Street 
18 
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